
XMAS HANDICAP 29/12/2019 FINISH ORDER
Race No Name Club Handicap Finish Scratch Place

Start Time  Time Time
377 John Owens Rons Runners 08:00 26:15 18:15 1 RR Winner

379 Melanie Sinclair Rons Runners 03:00 27:27 24:27 2

143 Mark Garton Rons Runners 07:10 29:02 21:52 3

378 Louise Marr Guest 01:00 29:06 28:06 4

130 Jordan McKinstry Irvine/Guest 07:00 29:08 22:08 5

133 Quinten Van Leeuwen Guest 07:00 29:08 22:08 6

376 Joyce Stewart Irvine (WINNER) 05:00 29:15 24:15 7 Irvine Winner

375 Karen Hughes Rons Runners 03:30 29:26 25:56 8

159 Andy Stewart Rons Runners 11:10 29:27 18:17 9

380 Matthew Watson Rons Runners 10:40 29:27 18:47 10

160 Rachel Cox Rons Runners 06:50 29:45 22:55 11

374 Owen McWilliams Irvine 13:10 29:47 16:37 12

364 Pamela Porteous Rons Runners 08:30 29:48 21:18 13

123 Paul Lafferty Irvine 14:00 29:49 15:49 14

371 Sharon Crombie Rons Runners 00:00 29:58 29:58 15

118 John Surgenor Irvine 10:40 30:01 19:21 16

372 Susan McNairney Guest 11:00 30:04 19:04 17

370 Alex Allardyce Irvine 13:40 30:05 16:25 18

144 James Chalmers Rons Runners 13:45 30:12 16:27 19

149 Sharon McCall Rons Runners 01:50 30:19 28:29 20

368 Stuart Moffat Irvine 11:45 30:30 18:45 21

365 Helen Morton Irvine 08:30 30:33 22:03 22

157 Carrol Finlay Rons Runners 04:20 30:34 26:14 23

366 Jennie Jackson Irvine 11:00 30:35 19:35 24

369 Susan Rhodes Irvine 07:00 30:42 23:42 25

367 Audrey Green Rons Runners 06:10 30:55 24:45 26

122 Jim Sneddon Irvine 11:30 30:56 19:26 27

363 Colin Miller Irvine 13:00 31:03 18:03 28

158 Mike Flinn Irvine 10:00 31:11 21:11 29

137 Andy Rennie Irvine 10:30 31:37 21:07 30

135 Joseph McNamee Irvine 08:30 33:09 24:39 31

373 Brian Craig Irvine 08:30 33:16 24:46 32



Xmas Handicap Scratch Order 29/12/19
Bib No Name Club Start Time Finish Scratch Place

Handicap Time Time
123 Paul Lafferty Irvine 14:00 29:49 15:49 14

370 Alex Allardyce Irvine 13:40 30:05 16:25 18

144 James Chalmers Rons Runners 13:45 30:12 16:27 19

374 Owen McWilliams Irvine 13:10 29:47 16:37 12

363 Colin Miller Irvine 13:00 31:03 18:03 28

377 John Owens Rons Runners 08:00 26:15 18:15 1

159 Andy Stewart Rons Runners 11:10 29:27 18:17 9

368 Stuart Moffat Irvine 11:45 30:30 18:45 21

380 Matthew Watson Rons Runners 10:40 29:27 18:47 10

372 Susan McNairney Guest 11:00 30:04 19:04 17

118 John Surgenor Irvine 10:40 30:01 19:21 16

122 Jim Sneddon Irvine 11:30 30:56 19:26 27

366 Jennie Jackson Irvine 11:00 30:35 19:35 24

137 Andy Rennie Irvine 10:30 31:37 21:07 30

158 Mike Flinn Irvine 10:00 31:11 21:11 29

364 Pamela Porteous Rons Runners 08:30 29:48 21:18 13

143 Mark Garton Rons Runners 07:10 29:02 21:52 3

365 Helen Morton Irvine 08:30 30:33 22:03 22

130 Jordan McKinstry Irvine/Guest 07:00 29:08 22:08 5

133 Quinten Van Leeuwen Guest 07:00 29:08 22:08 6

160 Rachel Cox Rons Runners 06:50 29:45 22:55 11

369 Susan Rhodes Irvine 07:00 30:42 23:42 25

376 Joyce Stewart Irvine 05:00 29:15 24:15 7

379 Melanie Sinclair Rons Runners 03:00 27:27 24:27 2

135 Joseph McNamee Irvine 08:30 33:09 24:39 31

367 Audrey Green Rons Runners 06:10 30:55 24:45 26

373 Brian Craig Irvine 08:30 33:16 24:46 32

375 Karen Hughes Rons Runners 03:30 29:26 25:56 8

157 Carrol Finlay Rons Runners 04:20 30:34 26:14 23

378 Louise Marr Guest 01:00 29:06 28:06 4

149 Sharon McCall Rons Runners 01:50 30:19 28:29 20

371 Sharon Crombie Rons Runners 00:00 29:58 29:58 15


